
ATTACHMENT A 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

 

Jacobs Project Management Co. 
Agreement No. C-4-1447 Fact Sheet  

 
1. June 8, 2015, Agreement No. C-4-1447, $34,056,297, approved by the Board of 

Directors (Board). 

 Agreement was executed June 29, 2016, with Jacobs Project  
Management Co. (Prime) to provide construction management consulting 
services for the design-build Interstate 405 Improvement Project (Project). 
 

2. August 23, 2018, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $0, approved by 
the Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department.  

 To revise key personnel for Prime and subconsultants Harris & Associates and 
MTGL, Inc. 
 

3. March 25, 2019, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $0, approved by 
the CAMM Department. 

 
 To revise key personnel for Prime. 

 
4. April 1, 2019,  Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $0, approved by the
 CAMM Department. 
 

 To revise Other Direct Costs schedule for subconsultant Fountainhead 
Corporation. 

 
5. August 14, 2019, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department.  
 

 To revise key personnel for Prime. 
 
6. October 25, 2019, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $0, approved 
 by the CAMM Department. 
 

 To revise key personnel for Prime. 
 To add new personnel for subconsultants Harris & Associates and MTGL, Inc. 

 
7. November 14, 2019, Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $0, approved 
 by the CAMM Department. 
 

 To add new personnel for Prime. 
 



Page 2 of 3 

8. February 12, 2020, Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $174,000, 
 approved by the CAMM Department. 
 

 To add subconsultant Kizh Nation Resources Management to monitor 
archaeological discoveries on the Project. 

 
9. April 2, 2020, Amendment No. 8 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $0, approved by 
 the CAMM Department. 
 

 To add new personnel for Prime. 
 
10. May 28, 2020, Amendment No. 9 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
 

 To add new personnel to subconsultant Harris & Associates. 
 

11. September 9, 2020, Amendment No. 10 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $0, 
 approved by the CAMM Department. 
 

 To revise key personnel for Prime. 
 
12. March 7, 2022, Amendment No. 11 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $0, approved by 
 the CAMM Department. 
 

 To add personnel for Prime and subconsultants Fountainhead Corporation, 
MTGL, Inc., and R&B Wagner, Inc. 

 
13. May 9, 2022, Amendment No. 12 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $13,584,200, 
 approved by the Board. 
 

 To provide additional construction management consulting services through 
completion and closeout of the Project. 

 To extend the term of the agreement by 17 months through May 31, 2024. 
 
14. July 21, 2023, Amendment No. 13 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
  

 To add new personnel for Prime. 
 
  



 

 
Page 3 of 3 

 

15. April 22, 2024, Amendment No. 14 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $1,773,118, 
approved by the Board. 

 
 To provide additional construction management consulting services through 

completion and closeout of the Project. 
 To extend the term of the agreement by 13 months through June 30, 2025. 

 
16. November 12, 2024, Amendment No. 15 to Agreement No. C-4-1447, $2,600,000, 

pending approval by the Board. 
 

 To provide additional construction management consulting services through 
completion and closeout of the Project. 

 
Total funds committed to Jacobs Project Management Co., after approval of  
Amendment No. 15 to Agreement No.C-4-1447: $52,187,573. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


